
0139

Create your own 
combination of fringes 
color, velvet pantone 
and structure finishes

Materials
Book



With: 140 cm
Fabric weight: 345 g
Stain free
Fire retardant
Fabric composition: PES 100%

Velvet 
Specifications

Liquids or oils absorb with a cloth or absorvent pa-
per and then rub with gentle and circular movements. 
Stains of grease, pen, etc. moisten the paper or cloth 
in water with 5% of detergent. Always let the fabric 
dry. To remove the dust use a vacum clenaer with soft 
brush.

Care and cleaning:

Washing machine Max. 40ºC. Neutral detergents. Don’t 
drain, twist or centrifugate. Don’t use bleach. Dont let 
dry inside the washing machine. Avoid to dry in the sun. 
iron from the backing side. Max. 110ª C. revive the velvet 
with a soft brush. Do not dry clean.

Washing:

Test

Tensile strength
ISO 13934-1

Tear resistance
BS 4303

Tear resistance
DIN 53859-5

Movement sewing 
BS 3320

Movement sewing 
DIN 53838

Deform. fabric
NF 6 35-104

Abrasion 
resistance
ISO 12947

Resistance to pilling
ISO/Dis 12945-2

< 450 N > 20 N

< 6mm < 7mm

> 3 daN < 4mm

50000 
cycles < 4



365

367

358

361

364

553

554

555

556

5467

496

489

493

red032

1805

486

471

469

484

483

320

631

306

632

634

542

5425

5415

541

5395

Velvet softness

0142

WG 1

7506

WG 3

WG 7

WG 11

CG 5

CG 11

413

416

417

419

628

545

5527

5497

5487

5477

455

456

458

128

WG 5

CG 7

CG 1

5245

5215

5195

5185

5205

2597

490

491 461

Color codes

0143



21

22

123

18

19

96

97

142

34

131

133

134

16

75

74

35

Fringes Dance

12

38

113

433

402

533

15

342

29

203

06

09

11

109

388

93

More colors available upon request 



342

16 433

142

11

18

0146

96 1349

402 533 29

0147

More colors available upon request 



Graphite & elegance

Structure 
Finishes

Silver & softness

Gold & delicacy



Elemento 
Options

0150 0151



Technical
Index

0152 0153


