Materials Book

Create your own combination of fringes color, velvet pantone and structure finishes

Velvet Specifications

Test

With: 140 cm

Fabric weight: 345 g

Stain free Fire retardant

Fabric composition: PES 100%

Care and cleaning:

Liquids or oils absorb with a cloth or absorvent paper and then rub with gentle and circular movements. Stains of grease, pen, etc. moisten the paper or cloth in water with 5% of detergent. Always let the fabric dry. To remove the dust use a vacum clenaer with soft brush.

Washing:

Washing machine Max. 40°C. Neutral detergents. Don't drain, twist or centrifugate. Don't use bleach. Dont let dry inside the washing machine. Avoid to dry in the sun. iron from the backing side. Max. 110°C. revive the velvet with a soft brush. Do not dry clean.



Velvet softness

Color codes

365	496	320
367	489	631
358	493	306
361	red032	632
364	1805	634
553	486	542
554	471	5425
555	469	5415
556	484	541
5467	483	5395

WG 5	7506	628
CG 7	WG 1	545
CG 1	WG 3	5527
5245	CG 5	5497
5215	WG 7	5487
5195	WG 11	5477
5185	413	455
5205	416	456
2597	417	458
490	CG 11	128
491	419	461

34	22
134	21
35	123
16	142
74	19
131	18
133	96
75	97

203	342
93	15
109	533
11	38
06	433
09	12
388	402
29	113





Structure Finishes



Silver & softness



Graphite & elegance

Gold & delicacy

Elemento Options



HOUTIQUE

Technical Index